 PFG3-SMW09EN
Page 1 of 4
Instruction Manual
Digital Flow Monitor
Series PFG300/PFG310
The intended use of this Digital Flow Monitor is to monitor and display
flow. It can output a signal when the desired set flow is reached.
1 Safety Instructions

displayed, the sub display (right) displays [---] and the display values
are cleared.
5 How to Order
 Accessories/Part numbers
Accessories can be ordered separately. Place the order using the
following part numbers.
Items Part No. Remarks
Sensor connector
(For PFMB)
ZS-28-C-1
Sensor connector
(For PFMC and PF3A7)
ZS-28-CA-4
Bracket A ZS-46-A1
With self-tapping screws:
Nominal size 3 x 8L (2 pcs)
Bracket B ZS-46-A2
With self-tapping screws:
Nominal size 3 x 8L (2 pcs)
Panel mount adapter ZS-46-B
Panel mount adapter +
Front protective cover
ZS-46-D
Lead wire with connector ZS-46-5L 5 cores, 2 m
Front protective cover ZS-27-01
Measurement mode
Press the  button
between 3 and 5 sec.